# 502115658 11/02/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PRINCO CORP.	10/29/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PRINCO MIDDLE EAST FZE	
Street Address:	LOB16, Rom No. 16416, JEBEL ALI FREE ZONE	
City:	Dubai	
State/Country:	UNITED ARAB EMIRATES.	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6435344

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2063742899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-622-2900
Email: dpai@pailaw.com
Correspondent Name: Chao-Chang David Pai
Address Line 1: 1001 4th Avenue, Suite 3200
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98154

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q1921
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chao-Chang David Pai

Total Attachments: 1

source=scan20121030153017#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 029232 FRAME: 0237

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, PRINCO CORP. of Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C. (hereinafter "Assignor"), as the sole assignee of the assignment of the United States Letters Patent No. 6,435,344 issuing from the United States Application No. 09/932,200 (hereinafter "Patent"), said assignment having been recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 012106/0394 on August 17, 2001, has acquired the full and exclusive right in and to said Patent as a result of said assignment; and

WHEREAS, PRINCO MIDDLE EAST FZE (hereinafter "Assignee") at the address of LOB16, Rom No. 16416, JEBEL ALI FREE ZONE, DUBAI, U.A.E., desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said Patent;

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, acting through its authorized officer, by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 29 day of October, 2012,

at No. 6, Creation 4th Road, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.

PRINCO CORP. (Assignor)

y = 1/2 /

PATENT REEL: 029232 FRAME: 0238

**RECORDED: 11/02/2012**